OP \$90.00 0816209

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM542081

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
MUFG Union Bank N.A.	FORMERLY Union Bank of California, N.A.	08/29/2008	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Otis McAllister, Inc.		
Street Address:	300 Frank Ogawa Plaza		
Internal Address:	Suite 400		
City:	Oakland		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	94612		
Entity Type:	Corporation: CALIFORNIA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0816209	LA SIRENA
Registration Number:	0772456	PICA PICA
Registration Number:	3435769	HIMALAYAN PRIDE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4152506677

Email: christian@redbridgelaw.net

Correspondent Name: Christian Martinez

Address Line 1: 7 Pixley Ave Address Line 2: No. 7057

Address Line 4: Corte Madera, CALIFORNIA 94925

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ME OF SUBMITTER: Christian J. Martinez	
SIGNATURE:	/Christian J. Martinez/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/23/2019	

Total Attachments: 1

source=2019-09-23 - Security Release (Pica Pica, La Sirena, Himalayan Pride)#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006752 FRAME: 0328

900516300

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

RELEASE AND TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, Otis McAllister, Inc., a California corporation, with its principal place of business at 300 Frank Ogawa Plaza, Suite 400, Oakland, CA, 94612 (the "Assignor"), is the owner of record of the now issued trademarks as follows: La Sirena, Pica Pica and Himalayan Pride.

WHEREAS, the Assignor entered into that certain Loan Agreement and Security Agreement dated on or about August 29, 2008 (collectively, the "Loan Agreement"), between the Assignor and MUFG Union Bank N.A. (F/K/A Union Bank of California, N.A.) ("Secured Party" or "Assignee"). Pursuant to the Loan Agreement a security interest had been granted to Secured Party in certain personal property assets of Assignor, including all right, title and interest in, to and under the below listed Assignor owned trademarks. These secured interests in the trademarks were registered by Secured Party in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on the dates, and at the Registration numbers and at the Reel/Frame numbers as set forth in Figure 1, below, inclusive:

	FIGURE 1								
Tra	ıdemark	Filing	Registration	Serial No.	Registration	Reel/Frame			
		Date	Date		No.				
1.	La Sirena	05/28/65	10/04/66	72220008	816209	3854/0192			
2.	Pica Pica	09/19/63	06/30/64	72177366	772456	3854/0192			
3.	Himalayan Pride	10/17/07	05/27/08	77306765	3435769	3854/0192			

WHEREAS, the loan having been fully paid by Assignor to Secured Party, now Secured Party desires to release and terminate its security interest in each of the above trademarks and terminate the security interests therein entirely.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration between the Parties, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Secured Party hereby:

- 1. Releases, terminates and reassigns to the Assignor any and all liens, security interests, right, title and interest of Secured Party in the trademarks, more fully described in Figure 1, above, inclusive, without recourse, representation, or warranty, express or implied.
- 2. Authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America to note and record the existence of the releases hereby transferred and released back to Assignor.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party has caused this "Release and Termination of Security Interest in Trademarks" to be signed by its duly authorized representative as of September 19, 2019.

RECORDED: 09/23/2019

Secured Party/Assignee:

MUFG Union Bank N.A.

By:

Name: Richard Seufert Title: Managing Director

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006752 FRAME: 0329